
 
AGENDA NOTES  

 
 
Solicitation Name and Number 
 

 Residential Single-Stream Recycling Materials, 
Commercial Cardboard & Mixed Paper 
(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 23-101562 

Procurement Agent 
 

Kehinde Bodunrin 

Date Solicitation bid prices expires.  November 2, 2023 

Solicitation Name, Number and 
Contract Number of expiring/expired 
contract  

Sale of Single-Stream Recycling Materials, 
Commercial Cardboard & Mixed Paper 
(Multi-Year Contract with 5 Options to Renew) 
ITB No. 3003295 
CPA 947356 
 

Previous Contract Number, 
Contractor Name and Award Amount  

CPA 947356 
Pratt Recycling, Inc. 
Total Award:                 $2,940,000.00    
CO No. 1                        $0.00 
CO No. 2                        $1,560,000.00 
1st Renewal                    $900,000.00 
CO No. 3                        $480,000.00 

Previous Amount Spent on 
Expiring/Expired Contract 
 

Total Amount Spent: $1,888,222.70    
CO No. 1                        $0.00 
CO No. 2                        $1,154,644.50 
1st Renewal                    $474,242.40 
CO No. 3                        $259,335.80 

Prime Contractor Information  Pratt Recycling, Inc. – Prime 
Stephen Ward – CFO 
Years in Business: 22 
Years Doing Business with Dekalb: 8  
  

Attachments 
 

• User Department Award  Recommendation 
• Bid Tabulation 
• Market Survey 

 
 
 
 
 
 


